STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1984 No. 1822 (N.I. 12)

The General Consumer Council (Northern Ireland) Order 1984

22nd November - - - 1984

THE GENERAL CONSUMER COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1984

- 1. Title and commencement
- 2. Interpretation
- 3. Establishment of General Consumer Council for Northern Ireland
- 4. General functions of the Council
- 5. Functions of the Council in relation to transport Art.6 rep. by 1992 NI 1
- 7. Functions of the Council in relation to agricultural marketing schemes Article 8—Repeals

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1 — THE GENERAL CONSUMER COUNCIL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

- Incorporation and status
- 1. (1) The Council shall be a body corporate with perpetual succession to which, subject to...
 - Appointment and tenure of office of members
- 2. (1) The Council shall be appointed by the Head of the Department and shall consist...
- 3. (1) Subject to sub-paragraphs (2) to (6), a member of the Council shall hold and...
- 4. The Department may appoint a person in relation to the Council and any group established...
 - Remuneration and allowances of members
- 5. The Council may pay— (a) to the chairman and deputy chairman of the Council such...
 - Disqualification for the Assembly
- 6. In Part III of Schedule 1 to the Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 there...

- Staff

ms and
ating to
d by any
e
;
at Marah
st March
l be
ot with
le in
•

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The General Consumer Council (Northern Ireland) Order 1984.